PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2860912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILKO E. VAN DER BOOM	02/27/2007
ATINDRA D. SHUKLA	02/28/2007
DAVID ROSENBLATT	03/10/2007
TARKESHWAR GUPTA	02/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
Street Address:	AT THE WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 95
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14156739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com **Correspondent Name:** BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANDERBOOM1A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-05-19assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032923 FRAME: 0349 source=2014-05-19assignments#page2.tif source=2014-05-19assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032923 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

(3-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Milko E. VAN DER BOOM
		(2)	Atindra D. SHUKLA
		(3)	David ROSENBLATT
		(4)	Tarkeshwar GUPTA
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	at the Weizmann Institute of Science
			P.O. Box 95, 76100 Rehovot, Israel
			designated as the Assignce) the online right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ad States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
<i>(7</i>)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	Redox-active structures and devices utilizing the same
			e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(8)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number
	In a transferentian		filed
		said assigned reissued Let continuation including these to execute a parate dssignment	If the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to all provisional and non-provisional applications for parent and any original and iters Parent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, is and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Parent that may be granted thereon, a subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such parent. All papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
concerni	2) Each of the undersigned ag	rees to execut nt division or t	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
	- -		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the investion	ation and improvements thereof, and		cate to the Assignes or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting past, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
conire in	itates resulting from said application of terest, and hereby covenants that he not execute, any agreement in conflic	or any division or she has full at herewith.	
identifica documen	ation which may be necessary or de	reby grants the simble in orde	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further at to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executors, ad-	mini <mark>strators,</mark> s	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall uccessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	in witness whereof, executed by	y each of the t	indersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(l) Da			
(2) Da		re of Inventor	
(3) Da		re of Inventor	
(4) Da	te <u>Feb 27, 2607</u> Signatu	re of Inventor	Torkeshuan Guph

YEDA-070 US Assignment 25.02.07 of

ASSIGNMENT

(1-4)	inseri Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Milko E, VAN DER BOOM
	, , , , ,	(2)	Atindra D. SHUKLA
		(3)	David ROSENBLATT
		(4)	Tarkeshwar GUPTA
		paid to car undersigned	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the fine undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
(6)	Insert Address of Assigned	(6)	at the Weigmann Institute of Science
			P.O. Box 95, 76100 Rehovot, Israel
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ride and interest owned by the undersigned and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
Ø	Inseri Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	Redox-active structures and devices utilizing the same
	,	has execute	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned da non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(B)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	
Ø	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number
			filed
		said assign reigsued Le continuation	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, murafer and set over to see all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and mers Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisiona, reissues, as and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, to subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
application	 Each of the undersigned agree ons thereof and also to execute sep to or essential to its full protection and 	parate assignn	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or release ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby quasiferred.
2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.			
3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.			
4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.			
5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Normark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.			
7) This Assignment shall be winding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall input to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignor.			
In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.			
(1) Da	te Si co stur	re of Inventor	i.
(2) Da		re of Invento	ADR A A
(3) Da		re of Inventor	
(4) Da		re of Invento	
			

YEDA-070 US Assignment 25.02.07 of

ASSIGNMENT

(2-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Milko E. VAN DER BOOM
	,,,,,	(2)	Atindra D. SHUKLA
		(3)	David ROSENBLATT
		(4)	Tarkeshwar GUPTA
		paid to car	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the lagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Nume of Amignee	(5)	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
(6)	Insert Address of Assignce	(6)	at the Weizmann Institute of Science
			P.O. Box 95, 76100 Rehovot, Israel
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned of States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
m	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	Redox-active structures and devices utilizing the same
			ne undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned d a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(8)	Inter Date of Signing of Application	(8)	
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number
	217 17		filed
		said assign: reissped Lo continuation	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to be all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and there Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, as and extensions thereof and in and to any Lotters Patent that may be granted thereon, a subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applicati expedier		parate ossignu	all papers in connection with the application and any communing or divisional or reissue tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
concerni		or division or r	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
 Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 			
4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.			
ontire m	tates resulting from said application	or any division or she has full	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the tordivisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identifica documen	stion which may be necessary or d	steby grants the esitable in orde	o firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insect on this assignment any further or to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
inuxe to 1	 This Assignment shall be bithe benefit of the beirs, executors, ad 	nding upon the ministrators, s	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall uncessors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	In witness whereof, executed b	y each of the	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	teSignatu	re of Inventor	
(2) Da		ne of linventar	
(3) Da	re <u>/0-3~07</u> Signatu	ec of Inventor	Defallon-
(4) Da	teSignatu	re of Inventor	

YEDA-070 US Assignment 25.02,07 cl

PATENT REEL: 032923 FRAME: 0353